PRE-MEETING CONFERENCE TUESDAY, OCTOBER 26, 2021 6:00 P.M.

The Pre-Meeting Conference of the City Council of the City of Vineland was called to order by the President Dr. Elizabeth A. Arthur.

The following members were present at roll call: Councilman Ronald J. Franceschini, Jr. Councilman Paul F. Spinelli Councilman Albert Vargas President Dr. Elizabeth A. Arthur

Councilman David Acosta was absent.

Also present were: Richard P. Tonetta, Esq., City Solicitor Robert E. Dickenson, Jr., Business Administrator

President Arthur led the Pledge of Allegiance.

The Municipal Clerk stated Public Notice of this meeting, pursuant to the Open Public Meetings Act, has been given on December 8, 2020 by the City Clerk in the following manner:

- 1. Posting written notice on the official bulletin board in the lobby of the City Hall on;
- 2. Providing written notice to the offices of The Daily Journal and The Press of Atlantic City;
- 3. Filing written notice in the office of the City Clerk of the City of Vineland.

President Arthur asked if anyone from the public would like to comment.

There being no one to be heard, the Clerk reviewed revisions and additions to the agenda.

Ordinance 2021-67, ordinance authorizing the transfer of Block 803, Lot 3.1 to the City of Vineland Industrial Commission for \$0.00; and sale of Block 803, Lot 3.1 by the Industrial Commission, was added.

The Clerk reminded everyone that next week's work session is on Monday, November 1, due to the election on Tuesday.

Councilman Spinelli stated that the Landis Theater has the show 'Evil Dead' all week, and their restaurant is now open Thursday, Friday and Saturday. The VDID has their 'Taste of Vineland' event tomorrow at the Greenview Inn. Twenty restaurants are participating and 200 tickets have been sold. They are also now accepting applications for participation in the Christmas parade. Trick or Treat is this Saturday from 4-7 p.m. Trunk or Treat, as hosted by the Police Department, is tomorrow at the Landis Administration building.

President Arthur entertained a motion by Councilman Spinelli, and seconded by Councilman Franceschini, to adjourn the meeting. The Clerk called the roll: YEAS: Councilman Franceschini

Councilman Spinelli Councilman Vargas President Arthur

ATTEST:

Dr. Elizabeth A. Arthur President

Keith Petrosky, RMC Municipal Clerk